PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7989905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC)				
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507840043				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
H20 ENGINEERING, LLC	01/23/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H20 FUTURE, LLC				
Street Address:	189 GRENADA DRIVE				
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93401				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12705440			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TROUTMAN

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: 35TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18249.2 H2O FUTURE, LLC				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY L. TROUTMAN				
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2023				

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrected Cover sheet for Certificate H20 Engineering LLC to H2O Future, LLC#page1.tif source=Corrected Cover sheet for Certificate H20 Engineering LLC to H2O Future, LLC#page2.tif source=Corrected Cover sheet for Certificate H20 Engineering LLC to H2O Future, LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 507942772 REEL: 063858 FRAME: 0058

source=Corrected Cover sheet for Certificate H20 Engineering LLC to H2O Future, LLC#page4.tif source=Corrected Cover sheet for Certificate H20 Engineering LLC to H2O Future, LLC#page5.tif source=Corrected Cover sheet for Certificate H20 Engineering LLC to H2O Future, LLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063858 FRAME: 0059



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies
Entity Name: H2O FUTURE, LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 2509625

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

Issuance Date: 01/23/2023 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 003313105 Certificate No.: 075856530

Document Listing										
Reference # B1379-1709	٠,	Date Filed 01/12/2023	Filing Description Amendment	Number of Pages						
2.0,0 ,, 00		** *** ****	******* End of list ****** *****	**						

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on January 23, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.



Secretary of State Amendment to Articles of Organization of a **Limited Liability Company (LLC)**

1	
(\mathbf{P}
	· /

LLC-2

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20230124701 Date Filed: 1/12/2023

Filing	Fee	_	\$30.	.00
--------	-----	---	-------	-----

Certification Fee (Optional) - \$5.00

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online et bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

	-			_									ĺ	Above Space For Office Use Only
1. 1	LLC E	xact	Nam	B (Ent	er the e	exact n	ame o	n file v	vith the	Califo	emia S	ecretary of State	e.)	
H2O	Engin	eering	, LLC											
2. L	LC Er	ntity (File)	Num	ber (6	Enter ti	ne exa	ct Entil	ty (File) Numl	ber iss	ued by the Cali	fomia :	Secretary of State.)
2	5	0	9	6	2	5								
3. N	ew Li	_C Ná	те (if Arr	endi	ng) (L	ist the	me mu	sed LL st con	.C nam tain an	ne exa	ctly as it is to ap identifier such a	opear o	on the records of the California Secretary of State. or L.L.C. "LLC" will be added, if not included.)
H2O	Futur	e, LLC	1	~		,	. n					•		
4. M	anag	emen	t (If A	lmen	ding	(Sel	ect o	nly o	ne bo	x)				
The I	LC w	ill be [· ·	by: lanag	jer			More	than	n One	Manager		☑ All LLC Member(s)
5. Pu	ırpos	e Sta	teme	nt (Do	not a	lter Pu	npose (Statem	ent.)	•				
The may	ourpos oe org	se of anize	the li	mited der th	liabi e Cal	lity co	ompa a Rev	ny is vised	to en Unifo	igage m Li	in a	ny lawful ac i Liability Co	t or a mpar	activity for which a limited liability company by Act.
6. Ac Fo	iditio m LL	nal A C-2.	mene All atta	dmen schme	i t(s) s nts sho	set for ould be	th on 8½ x	attac	ched p e-sided	pages I, legib	s, if a le and	ny, are incor clearly marked	porat as an	ed herein by reference and made part of this attachment to this form LLC-2.)
Signa			•											
•				-	enalty	y of p	erjury	that	the in	iformi	ation	herein is true	e and	correct and that I am authorized by
Califo	mia <i>i</i> a	ew to	sign.	X	0							Kevin C	assidy	<i>'</i>
Sign	here		7	-							_	Print y	our na	ame here

LLC-2 (REV 03/2022)

2022 California Secretary of State bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov

PATENT REEL: 063858 FRAME: 0061

👺 rtificate Verification No.: 075856530 Date: 01/23/2023

RECORDED: 04/06/2023